Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED File No. 18217 DEC 1.9 2019 Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Stafford Field Office x☐ Point of Diversion ☐ Place of Use under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. ☐ Surface water x Groundwater The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dodge City Country Club PO Box 879, Dodge City, KS 67801 Phone Number: (620) 225-5231 Email address: Bradford. Cccountryclub & Gmail. Com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME Phone Number: (735) 766 - 6796 The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change X ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SE1/4 TOTAL NE1/4 NW1/4 NE14 NW14 SW14 SE14 NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ NE14 NW14 SW14 SE14 NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ Sec. Twp. Range For Office Use Only: Code _____ Fee \$ 200 TR # ____ Receipt Date ____ Check # 2/493

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
•	One in the NC Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SWQuarte	er
	of Section 24 . Township 2	26	South, Range	V	۷,
	in <u>FORD</u> County, Kansas, <u>670</u> fee	et North _	3290 feet West of Sc	outheast corner of section.	.
	Authorized Rate 610gpm Authorized Quantity 1	05.6AF	Depth of well	(feet)	-
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	_	feet North	feet West)	
	☐This point will not be changed x☐This point will be changed as	s follows:	No change, point better d	escribed with GPS as follows	s:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requeste	ed or if existing point is b	etter described by GPS)	-
	One in the Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SEQuart	er
	of Section, Township	26	South, Range	V	٧,
	of Section 24, Township 24 in FORD County, Kansas, 60 fee	et North _	1030 feet West of So	outheast corner of section	
	Proposed Rate 6 Tugpm Proposed Quantity	05.07	Froposed well depth (i		— ·
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water rigi	nts that will use this point 3	10073	— ·
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:			0	_
	One in theQuarter of the		Quarter of the	Quart	er
	of Section, Township		South, Range	(E/V)	′′′
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North _	teet vvest of S	outneast corner of section	٠
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	1
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	[feet North	teet vvest)	.
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as	s follows: L	No change, point better de	scriped with GPS as follows:	
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	request	ed or it existing point is t	petter described by GPS	1
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quan	ter
1	of Section, Township		South, Range	outhoust corpor of section	' "
	in County, Kansas, fee Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	et North_	Teet West of S	fact)	<u>. </u>
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed Quantity Geo Center List other	r wotor rio	Proposed well depth (.eet)	—
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water ng	into that will use this point.		—.
7	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
7.	(please be specific)		North		
	Place authority on the mail well used to eliminate	30	0 200 100 0 	100 200 300	
	overpumping		틸 ' ᆜ ' ᆜ ' 트	=	
Ω	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No			1 + 1 + 1 = 200	
0.	in a well, is the test hole log attached.	200	= 1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1 = 200	
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		=	=	
	As soon as approved	100	=1+1+1=	1 + 1 + 1 = 100	
				=	
10	If the point of diversion is a well:		≣ ≟n dun nn nn nidun ⊗ n		ct
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	31
	Disconnect but keen for emergency		= - =	=	
	Disconnect, but keep for emergency	100	<u> </u>	十 十 一 100	
	(b) When will this be done?			=	
	District annual delication	200		1 + 1 + 1 = 200	
11	. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? x Yes No	200			
	attached? x Yes No				
12	. Assisted by GMD3/JLN	20	<u> </u>	<u> 100 200 300</u>	
	,		00 200 100 0 South	Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft	
13	a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion.	. 13b.it tr	ne proposed point of divers	ion will be relocated within	300
	-Hack a tanagraphia man or garial photograph Fol	r teel	i or the existing bottle of give	isibil. Illulcate its location o	11 111
	groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the name and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water	ı diaç	gram shown above in release NOTE:	The "X" in center of diag	gran
	and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water	r abo	ove represents the pre	sently authorized poin	t o
	sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from) UIV	ersion.) DEC 1.9 2	019	
	your property lines		DEC AND A	VIQ	

•	4. 1	t th	he proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet f	rom the existing point of diversion, complete the following.
	·		Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently aut ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	lication.)
X			affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this ap	
	((c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be su ☑Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	ibstantial damage to property, public health or safety? lication.)
(c	or a o	cha	pplication proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, ange in place of use, the application must be signed by all owne attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, rs of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
í	age hei	an r b	nd the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly autho behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this a ined in this application are true, correct and complete.	mation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful prized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on pplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
1	Date	ed a	at / Kansas, thi	s 19 day of December , 2019.
		Į	William -	
-		-/-	P: 1 St. 3	(Spouse)
			(Please Print)	(Please Print)
			(Owner)	(Spouse)
,			(Please Print)	(Please Print)
			(Owner)	(Spouse)
			(Please Print)	(Please Print)
			of Kansas y of <u>Stafford</u>	
	1	he	ereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	46/14/4/44
			Faith	FAITH CURTIS My Appointment Expires Notary Bill 28 (2023
	Му	Coi	ommission Expires	
	accı	urat	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, te information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the propriate fee must be paid.	all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed witle appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
			FEE SCHE	DULE
	Eac forti	ch a h in		nder this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set tment of Agriculture \$100

DEC 1.9 2019

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

			t the manufactor		
This Summary Order is issued under autorovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropri</i> With the exception of those conditions eand limitations of File No / ラン/フ	xpressly contained here	in, this Summary Order does not o	change the terms, conditions		
A change application was received of diversion authorized under the about the change application.	n <u>December 19, 20 p</u> ve-referenced file humb	requesting that the er be changed as described in the a	place of use and / or point of application.		
2. On and after the effective date of thi	s summary order, the au	ithorized place(s) of use shall be long thange the place of use.	ble Not Applicable		
3. The change in point of diversion shall previously authorized. The point of the authorized point(s) of	I not impair existing right of diversion authorized by diversion. ☑ Applicabl	is and shall be limited to the same s y this summary order shall be locat e	ed within a 300 foot		
 The point(s) of diversion described Positioning System (GPS), as des 	herein is administrative cribed in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable			
5. The point(s) of diversion authorized	nerein shall not actually b M Applicable ☐ No	pe located more than 2640 ot Applicable	feet from the previously		
cocordonce With K A R D-D-1.3	M Applicable N	ot Applicable			
and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner sha water diverted annually to the Chi	rdance with K.A.R. 5-1- Il maintain records and r ef Engineer by March 1 t le	4 through 5-1-12. As required by eport the reading of the water flow following the end of each calendar y	K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, meter and the total quantity of year.		
works for diversion has been com Applicable Not Applicab	pleted, on the form provile	ided by the Chief Engineer, as requ	iired by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.		
9. The completed well log shall be s	ubmitted with the requ	ired notice.	Not Applicable ■ Not Applicable Not App		
10. All diversion works into which any ty	pe of chemical or other losing check valve capa d, operated and mainta	foreign substance will be injected ir ble of preventing pollution of the so ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5	nto the water shall be equipped burce of the water supply. The i-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not		
11. Additional Conditions are attached.	☐ Yes ☐ No		the desired place (a) of the of		
 Additional Conditions are attached. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. 					
Administrative Appeal and Effecti	ve Date of Order				
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursua you may request an evidentiary hearing be Engineer or request administrative review Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Control of this Order	nt to K.S.A. 82a-1901, efore the Chief by the Secretary of Chief Engineer must be er and a request for	FOR OFFICE APPLICATION A SUMMARY OR By:	PPROVED AND DER ISSUED		
administrative review by the Secretary madays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any req		Duly Authorized Desig	nee of the Chief Engineer		
review must state a basis for review purs File any request with Kansas Department	nt of Agriculture,	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources -	Kansas Department of Agriculture		
ccena Egilure to timely request a nearing) Of review may	Date of Issuance:			
preclude review under the Kansas Judici For Use by Register of	al Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS		
		County of			
RECEIV	/ED				
DEC 1.9	2019				
		Signature:	Notary Public		
Stafford Fiel Division of Wate			File No. 18217		

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 4

File No. <u>18217</u>

My commission expires:			
	(Notary Seal)		

RECEIVED

DEC 1.9 2019

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resource

